RESOLUTION NO. 2020 -

A CORRECTIVE RESOLUTION OF INDIAN RIVER COUNTY, FLORIDA, CORRECTING THE LEGAL DESCRIPTION IN RESOLUTION 2020-<u>085</u> RELEASING AN EASEMENT LOCATED AT 3755 9TH ST. SW

WHEREAS, on October 6th, 2020, Board of County Commissioner approved Resolution 2020-<u>085</u>, partially releasing an easement, said Resolution 2020-<u>085</u> is recorded at OR Book <u>3347</u> Page <u>70</u>, Public Records of Indian River County, however said easement contained an incorrect legal description.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Indian River County, Florida that:

INDIAN RIVER COUNTY DOES HEREBY CORRECT THE LEGAL DESCRIPTION contained in Resolution 2020-085 recorded at OR Book 3347, Page 070 to the following:

THE SOUTH FIVE 5 FEET OF THE NORTH 35 FEET OF THE EAST ½ OF THE NORTH ½ OF THE WEST 20 ACRES OF TRACT 3, SECTION 27, TOWNSHIP 33 SOUTH, RANGE 39 EAST, ACCORDING TO THE LAST GENERAL PLAT OF LANDS OF THE INDIAN RIVER FARMS COMPANY, AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 2, PAGE 25, OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF ST. LUCIE COUNTY, FLORIDA. SAID LANDS NOW LYING AND BEING IN INDIAN RIVER COUNTY, FLORIDA.

This Corrective Resolution is executed by Indian River County, a political subdivision of the State of Florida, whose mailing address is 1801 27th Street, Vero Beach, Florida 32960.

seconded by Commissioner	, and adopted on the	e day of,
2020, by the following vote:		
Commissioner Susan Adams		
Commissioner Joseph H. Earman		
Commissioner Joseph E. Flescher		
Commissioner Laura Moss		
Commissioner Peter O'Bryan		
Commissioner Teter & Bryan		
The Chairman declared the resolution d	uly passed and adopted t	his day of , 2020
	BOARD OF COUNTY	COMMISSIONERS
	OF INDIAN RIVER O	COUNTY, FLORIDA
	By:	
	By:, Chairman	
	ATTECT. Laffway D C	mith Cloubs of Count and Communation
	ATTEST: Jenrey R. S	mith, Clerk of Court and Comptroller
	Rv:	
	By:	
	Deputy Clerk	
APPROVED AS TO LEGAL FORM:		
County Attorney		